Press Releases

Possible Unconditional Mandatory Cash Offer by J.P. Morgan Securities (Asia Pacific) Limited on behalf of China Merchants Bank

Co., Ltd. for all the shares in Wing Lung Bank Limited

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Wing Lung Bank Limited

10 June 2008

The Executive received the following disclosure of dealings in the shares of Wing Lung Bank Ltd pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Details of dealings in the shares of Wing Lung Bank Ltd:

Party

UBS AG (Note 1)

Date

6 June 2008

Description of
Relevant Securities

Delta Hedging in respect
of existing derivatives

Delta Hedging in respect
of existing derivatives

Delta Hedging in respect
of existing derivatives

Delta Hedging in respect
of existing derivatives

Purchase/Sale

Sell

Sell

Sell

Sell

Total No. of Shares

18,300

17,200

13,700

700

Unit Price (HK$)

153.20

153.30

153.40

153.50



Ends

Note:

1. UBS AG is one of the joint financial advisers to Wing Lung Bank Limited. It is therefore an exempt principal trader connected with the offeree company.



