Press Releases

Possible Unconditional Mandatory Cash Offer by J.P. Morgan Securities (Asia Pacific) Limited on behalf of China Merchants Bank Co., Ltd. for all the shares in Wing Lung Bank Limited

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Wing Lung Bank Limited

10 June 2008

The Executive received the following disclosure of dealings in the shares of Wing Lung Bank Ltd pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Details of dealings in the shares of Wing Lung Bank Ltd:

Party	Date	Description of Relevant Securities	Purchase/Sale	Total No. of Shares	Unit Price (HK\$)
UBS AG (Note 1)	6 June 2008	Delta Hedging in respect of existing derivatives	Sell	18,300	153.20
		Delta Hedging in respect of existing derivatives	Sell	17,200	153.30
		Delta Hedging in respect of existing derivatives	Sell	13,700	153.40
		Delta Hedging in respect of existing derivatives	Sell	700	153.50

Ends	
Note:	
1. UBS AG is one of the joint financial advisers to Wing Lung Bank Limited. It is therefore an exempt principal trader connected with the offe	ree company.